mixed-use development consisting of light industrial and commercial uses.  The subject site is 76.6-acres 
in size and is located on the southwest corner of US Highway 75 and State Highway 67.   

5. Subdivision Plat(s):   
A. The Lakes at Twin Ponds – A Preliminary Plat to subdivide a 94.0918-acre site into two-hundred and 
fifty-one (251) lots in nine (9) blocks and seven (7) reserve areas.  The subject site is generally located on 
the south side of W 161st S and west of US75. 

B. 151-75 Crossing Preliminary Plat: A Preliminary Plat for a commercial center of approximately 76.599

[...]

The plat proposes subdividing the site into 

ten (10) lots and four (4) reserve areas.  The subject site is generally located north of West 181st Street 
South – ½ mile west of Highway 75. 

6. Scissortail Phase 2 – A Preliminary Plat to subdivide an approximately 40.20-acre site into one-

hundred and eleven (111) residential lots and four (4) reserve areas.  The subject site is located east 
of E. 148th St. S and north of S. Poplar St. 

7. Housley Group Plat – A proposed Preliminary Plat of a 14.63-acre site located on the north side of West 

161st Street South, approximately a half mile east of U.S.